Feature:
SANYOURELAYS
Relays for advanced technology
Automotive Relay SARQ Series-
●40A Switching Capability
●125℃ High Operating Temperature
●1 1Form A and Form C contactavailable
●Dustproof and Fluxproof type available

Number of Poles: 1-1Pole, 2-2Pole
ProtectiveConstruction:Nil-Dustproof,-S Fluxproof
Type Designation: SARQ
M F
Accessory Form Nil withoutaccessory R withresistor: - , -
D withdiode see wiring diagram- ( )
DC withdiode see wiring diagram- ( )
Special Parameter Nil Standard type， ： -
Mounting type Nil without bracket F with iron  : -  ， -
ordinary type:10msec.Max. with resistor or diode type :15 msec. Max.
22.3~500  98 /Hz m s2
7
bracket P PCB type， -
01-   terminal without hole
Resistance Resistance Voltage (W)
SARQ
3/4
Outline Dimensions
Standard Type
Bracket Type
PCB Type
P.C.B. Layout
Unless otherwise specified  :
If dimension mm tolerance mm  1 , : 0.2 ;＜ ±
If dimension mm tolerance mm  1-5 , : 0.3 ;±
If dimension mm tolerance mm  5 , : 0.4 ;＞ ±
Note Extended terminal dimension is dimension before soldering:1.       .
     2.Tolerance f ounting oles o  m  h : 0.1mm±
SARQ
4/4
Characteristic Curves
75
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7 10 20 30 40
Contact Current A( )
Max Switching Power.
HighCapacityType
StandardType
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
Percentage of Nominal Coil Voltage
90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0A
7A